UNOFFICIAL COPY



Prepared By: **Jami Webster** Meridian Asset Services, Inc. 780 94th Avenue N., Suite 102 St. Petersburg, FL 33702 (727) 497-4650

When Recorded Mail To: Selene Finance C/O Emma C'arres 9990 Richmond Ava, Suite 400 South Houston, TX 77042 Doc#: 1303622105 Fee: \$42.00 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/05/2013 03:19 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Space above	for Recorder's use		

Loan#: 10737682 Servicer#: 149773

Assignment of Mortgage

For good and valuable consideration, the fufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SELENE FINANCE LP, 9990 RICHMOND AVE., SUITE 400 SOUTH, HOUSTON, TX 77042, (ASSIGNOR). For VALUE RECEIVED, The undersigned hereby grants, assigns, and transfers to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL OR BANKING CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF II 2011-1 TRUST, C/O SELENE FINANCE LP, SAU RICHMOND AVENUE, SUITE 400 SOUTH, HOUSTON, TX 77042, (ASSIGNEE), all beneficial interest under that certain mortgage, together with the certain note(s) described therein with all interest, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon.

Date of Mortgage: 3/26/2003

Original Loan Amount: \$112,000.00

Executed by (Mortgagor(s)): MICHAEL HAWKINS MARRIED FO KETURAH HAWKINS

Original Lender: OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

Filed of Record: In Book/Liber/Volume N/A, Page N/A,

Document/Instrument No: 0312202088 in the Office of County Recorder of COOK County, ILLINOIS,

Recorded on 5/2/2003.

Legal Description: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED

Property more commonly described as: 4143 PINEWOOD LANE, MATTESON, ILL NO S 60443-1926

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned by it duly elected officers and pursuant to proper suthority of its board of directors has duly executed, sealed, acknowledged and delivered this assignment.

Date: 1/28/13

SELENE FINANCE LP

- 1 - #al

ASST. MCC President

Witness Name:

Gina Grav

1303622105 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared By: Jami Webster Meridian Asset Services, Inc. 780 94th Avenue N., Suite 102 St. Petersburg, FL 33702 When Recorded Mail To: Selene Finance C/O Emma Charles 9990 Richmond Ave., Suite 400 South Houston, TX 77642 Space above for Recorder's use Loan#: 10737682 Servicer#: 149773 Assignment of Mortgage State of OCATO(C) County of ___, a Notary Public, personally appeared . before me. Davis 1 of/for SELENE FINANCE LP, who Assi Vice Pre Der proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), a the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PENCERY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Witness my hand and official seal. STATE OF COLORASO NOTARY ID 20064022012 (Notary Name):

My commission expires: 2011-12-10

1303622105 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 240 IN MATTESON HIGHLAND UNIT 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 LYING SOUTH OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF OUT LOT "B" IN MATTESON HIGHLANDS UNIT 1, AS PER PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AUGUST 22, 1963 IN BOOK 647, PAGE 9, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 18, 892, 127), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PERMANEN' ('NDEX NO.: 31-22-212-001-0000

INDEX N. COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE